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Pine Strawberry Water Improvement District

Treasurer’s Report
For

March 17, 2016 Board Meeting

The following reports are provided with financial information through February 29, 2016

* Cash Position
¢ Budget vs Actual
s Unanticipated Expenses

» Capital Projects



Year End 2012/2013
Year End 2013/2014

YTD FY 2014/2015
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
Year End 2014/2015

YTD FY 2015/2016
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
YTD 2015/2016

Cash In:
Cash Out:

Non-Restr Accts:

Pine Strawberry Water Improvement District

Cash Position as of February 29, 2016

Nonh Restricted

Monthly Monthly Monthly Net Accts Bal @ Month-
Cash In Cash Out - -
End

$226,183

$2,730,192 $2,636,353 593,839 $320,022
$246,820 $260,062 {$13,242) $306,780
$161,458 $145,812 $15,646 $322,426
$209,962 $159,157 $50,805 $373,231
$390,133 $286,780 $103,353 $476,584
$207,054 $138,754 $68,300 $544,884
$221,917 $142,374 $79,543 $624,427
$150,122 $255,501 ($105,379) $519,048
$132,380 $126,478 $5,902 $524,950
$193,535 $137,303 $56,232 $581,182
$261,547 5348,684 ($87,137) $494,045
$206,287 $154,668 $51,619 $545,664
$173,620 5149,596 $24,024 $569,688
$2,554,835 $2,305,169 $249,666 $569,688
$200,096 $271,253 {$71,157) $498,531
$192,705 $202,488 {65,783) $488,748
$217,925 $285,392 {$67,467) $421,281
$381,630 $271,511 $110,119 $531,400
$190,494 $169,443 $21,051 $552,451
$165,598 $149,205 516,393 $568,844
$177,138 $246,766 {$69,628) 5499,216
$186,268 $120,527 $65,740 $564,956
$1,711,854 51,716,585 {34,732) $564,956

Revenues from Water, Misc Fees, Property Tox Levy, Sales Tax Collected
Contract Services, Admin, BoD Expenses, Gpergtions, Sales Tax Pajd, Loan Payment, &Capital

Projects

Money Market Acct, Operations Acct, & Warrant Acct

February 2016

MH



PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
YTD BUDGET REPORT (CASH BASIS)

Revenue {Cash In)
Cash Carry Forward -Working & Reserve Fund
Capital Projects Carry Forward
SUBTOTAL: CARRY OVER

Property Tax Levies
Customer Saies
Misecellaneous Revenues
Sales Tax on Revenues
SUBTOTAL: CASH IN FLOWS

TOTAL REVENUE

Expenses (Cash Qut)
Contract Services-Labor
Contract Services-Materials
Contract Services-Chemicals
Contract Services-Fuels
SUBTOTAL: CONTRACT SERVICES EXPENSES

Operations
Admin
Board
Capital Projects
Debt Service/Loans
Sales Tax on Revenues
SUBTOTAL: OPERATIONS & CAPITAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES

Programed Working and Reserve Funds
Working Fund
Reserve Fund
SUBTOTAL: WORKING AND RESERVE FUNDS

TOTAL EXPENSES INCLUDING RESERVES

Net Operating Surplus (Shortfall) as of 02/29/2016

Approved Fiscal Year to Date Thru 02/29/2016
FY 2015/2016 Budget Actual Variance
$319,000 $319,000 $318,198 (5802}
$201,000 5201,000 $251,491 350,491
$520,000 $520,000 $569,639 $49,689
$500,000 $250,000 $331,702 $81,702
$1,900,000  §1,307,162 51,253,119 ($54,044)
850,000 434,985 $41,568 56,583
5121,600 $81,067 585,465 54,398
$2,571,600  $1,673,214  $1,711,853 538,639
53,091,600  $2,193,214  $2,281,542 $88,328
5755,925 $496,427 5486,461 {$9,966)
$105,204 $70,136 $79,874 59,738
$7,413 54,542 $6,423 51,481
$13,948 $9,299 55,898 {$3,400)
$882,490 $580,803 $578,656 {$2,147)
5199,820 $147,213 $151,223 $4,010
$294,275 $195,330 $196,465 $1,135
$112,718 $80,885 536,741 ($44,145)
$701,000 $467,333 $314,695 {$152,638)
$473,633 $236,817 $353,343 $116,526
$121,600 $81,067 585,465 54,308
$1,902,996 51,208,646 51,137,931 ($70,714)
$2,785,486 51,789,449 51,716,587 {$72,862)
$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 S0
556,115 556,115 $56,115 50
$306,115 5306,115 5306,115 50
$3,091,601 52,095,564  $2,022,702 (672,852)
= - $258,840 -

1. Carried over more funds than anticpated at budget preperation due to uncompleted Capital Projects.
2. Overage due to initial $20,000 provided to CH2M for Escrow Rebatable Account.
3. Legal fees and public communication ads are under budget.

4. Capital Project Completion is lagging behind.
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